2015 AP World History Scoring Worksheet

Section I: Multiple Choice

x 0.8571 =
Number Correct Weighted Section I Score
(out of 70) (Do not round)

Section II: Free Response

Question 1 X 2.2222 =
(out of 9) (Do not round)
Question 2 X 2.2222 =
(out of 9) (Do not round)
Question 3 X 2.2222 =
(out of 9) (Do not round)
Sum=__
Weighted
Section II
Score

(Do not round)
Composite Score

+ =
Weighted Weighted Composite Score
Section I Score Section II Score (Round to nearest
whole number)

AP Score Conversion Chart
World History
Composite
Score Range | AP Score
85-120
72-84
54-71
34-53
0-33
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