## 2015 AP World History Scoring Worksheet

## Section I: Multiple Choice

$$\frac{\text{Number Correct}}{\text{(out of 70)}} \times 0.8571 = \frac{\text{Weighted Section I Score}}{\text{(Do not round)}}$$

## Section II: Free Response

Question 1 
$$\frac{}{}$$
 (out of 9)  $\times$  2.2222 =  $\frac{}{}$  (Do not round)

Question 2  $\frac{}{}$  (out of 9)  $\times$  2.2222 =  $\frac{}{}$  (Do not round)

Question 3  $\frac{}{}$  (out of 9)  $\times$  2.2222 =  $\frac{}{}$  (Do not round)

Sum =  $\frac{}{}$  Weighted Section II Score (Do not round)

## **Composite Score**



AP Score Conversion Chart World History

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Composite	
Score Range	AP Score
85-120	5
72-84	4
54-71	3
34-53	2
0-33	1